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Gipuzkoako Infantilen eta Adinen artekoen Udako Txapelketa 2024
Tolosa, 15 - 16/6/2024

48 of 50 EventsMejor rendimiento por puntos
Puntos: FINA 2023

Fem., 12 años

1. AZKUE RODRIGUEZ, Garazi 12 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 400m Libre 5:01.25 452
2. EMAZABEL GARCIA, Eider 12 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 400m Estilos 5:37.56 451
3. BERAIZ PEÑA, Xarma 12 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 100m Libre 1:06.46 432
4. VELOZ AZPILLAGA, Ane 12 C.D. Fortuna 50m Libre 30.76 414
5. GOÑI LOPEZ, Marina 12 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 200m Espalda 2:41.90 396
6. LERTXUNDI IZAGIRRE, Laia 12 Atletico San Sebastian 100m Libre 1:10.11 368
7. ALTUNA ARCELUS, Janis 12 C.N. Izarraitz 200m Libre 2:36.79 348
8. CABUE DE JESUS, Inge 12 C.N. Izarraitz 200m Braza 3:11.94 344
9. ETXABE CINTERO, Anne 12 Taosa Igeriketa Kluba 100m Libre 1:12.00 339

10. DE DIOS ANDRES, Adirane 12 Taosa Igeriketa Kluba 50m Braza 41.26 325
11. DE LA FUENTE ZURUTUZA, M. 12 C.D. Fortuna 200m Espalda 2:53.37 322
12. BENGOA GONZALEZ, Nora 12 Atletico San Sebastian 100m Estilos 1:22.77 318
13. GARATE LASA, Mara 12 C.N. Izarraitz 100m Braza 1:32.74 304
14. BERROSTEGIETA BILBAO, M. 12 Atletico San Sebastian 50m Espalda 37.81 297

GALDOS RODRIGUEZ, Nora 12 Cn Easwim 400m Estilos 6:28.04 297
16. AGIRREBALZATEGI LIZARRALDE, M.12 Aloña Mendi K.E. 200m Espalda 2:59.82 289
17. GALDOS VIQUENDI, Iraide 12 C.N. Izarraitz 50m Espalda 38.24 287
18. HIPOLITO NIETO, Uxue 12 C.D. Fortuna 200m Braza 3:25.20 282
19. SARRIA RUBIÑOS, Nahia 12 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea100m Braza 1:35.67 276
20. EGIZABAL JIMENEZ, Lur 12 C.N. Bergara 50m Libre 35.26 275
21. ENCISO ELKOROIRIBE, Nahia 12 Aloña Mendi K.E. 50m Libre 35.56 268
22. URRETAGOIENA HERNANDEZ, I.12 Ordizia K.E. 50m Libre 35.64 266
23. EGIGUREN LABAKA, Leire 12 C.N. Izarraitz 100m Braza 1:37.12 264
24. ERRAZKIN DEL RIO, Naroa 12 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea100m Estilos 1:28.45 260
25. AYALA RIVERA, Rachel Ariana 12 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 50m Libre 36.12 255
26. ARANDA VALOR, Nagore 12 C.N. Bergara 50m Libre 36.26 252
27. AGUIRREZABALA ASARTE, H. 12 Taosa Igeriketa Kluba 50m Libre 36.39 250
28. AGIRRE OIARZABAL, Marina 12 C.N. Izarraitz 100m Libre 1:19.80 249

ARAUJO MURGIONDO, June 12 Ordizia K.E. 100m Espalda 1:27.23 249
30. ARETXAGA ARABAOLAZA, M. 12 C.N. Bergara 50m Libre 36.53 247
31. ZDROBAU MAMALIGA, Emi 12 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 200m Libre 2:55.97 246
32. ARRATIBEL SARASOLA, Naroa 12 Igartza I.K.E. 200m Estilos 3:14.53 245
33. BIKENDI ALBERDI, Ilazki 12 C.N. Izarraitz 800m Libre 12:45.67 242

SARASUA BIKENDI, Maria 12 C.N. Izarraitz 200m Libre 2:56.95 242
SARRIEGI ESTENSORO, Libe 12 Ordizia K.E. 50m Libre 36.79 242

36. GOENAGA ITURRALDE, Irati 12 C.N. Izarraitz 400m Estilos 6:58.99 236
37. FESTA DE MINGO, Aitana 12 Atletico San Sebastian 200m Braza 3:37.87 235

OTAEGI KEREJETA, Sara 12 C.N. Izarraitz 400m Libre 6:14.44 235
39. MATEU URCOLA, Ane 12 C.D. Fortuna 100m Libre 1:21.66 233

LARREA URBISTONDO, Intza 12 C.N. Izarraitz 200m Estilos 3:17.87 233
SALSAMENDI MIRONES, M. 12 Zarautz Balea I.K. 50m Libre 37.23 233

42. MARTINEZ-JORQUE VILLENA, J. 12 Taosa Igeriketa Kluba 100m Estilos 1:32.08 231
43. VILLAR GONZALEZ, Ada 12 Aloña Mendi K.E. 200m Braza 3:40.27 228
44. LUKAS AGINAGALDE, Izar 12 Aloña Mendi K.E. 100m Braza 1:42.20 227
45. ARRIETA PEDREJON, Lur 12 C.N. Bergara 200m Braza 3:40.83 226
46. ARAMENDI PINADERO, Linette 12 Ordizia K.E. 50m Braza 47.05 219
47. DE VEGA OJANGUREN, Nora 12 C.N. Bergara 50m Libre 38.21 216
48. ELISALT DE JULIAN, Noa 12 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 200m Braza 3:44.47 215

ARISTONDO EGAÑA, Elene 12 Taosa Igeriketa Kluba 50m Braza 47.35 215
50. BLAZQUEZ ODRIOZOLA, Laia 12 Aloña Mendi K.E. 200m Braza 3:45.72 211
51. SALEGI MARTINEZ, Izadi 12 C.N. Bergara 100m Braza 1:45.13 208
52. URRESTARAZU ROCA, Irati 12 C.D. Fortuna 100m Braza 1:45.67 205
53. DE LA GRANJA URRETABIZAKAIA, I.12 Atletico San Sebastian 200m Braza 3:51.13 197

ARANAGA LESAKA, Nahia 12 C.N. Izarraitz 100m Braza 1:47.09 197
55. APEZTEGIA AZPIAZU, June 12 Buruntzaldea Ikt 200m Espalda 3:24.95 195
56. SARASUA MANTEROLA, Laia 12 Zarautz Balea I.K. 100m Braza 1:48.70 188
57. URKIZU ARRIZABALAGA, U. 12 Igartza I.K.E. 50m Libre 40.43 182
58. RICO GONZALEZ, Ariane 12 C.D. Fortuna 50m Libre 40.67 179
59. ZABALO ARANBURU, Irati 12 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 200m Braza 4:00.11 176
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60. BAUTISTA CRUJEIRAS, Izaro 12 Buruntzaldea Ikt 100m Libre 1:30.17 173
61. AGIRRE GALLASTEGI, Malen 12 C.N. Bergara 50m Libre 41.24 171
62. PUERTAS DE CEA, Maialen 12 C.D. Fortuna 50m Braza 51.78 164
63. LIZARAZU ETXEBERRIA, Izar 12 Igartza I.K.E. 200m Libre 3:22.30 162

Fem., 13 años

1. GARCIA DE CORTAZAR PUY, E. 11 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 800m Libre 9:56.58 512
2. MANGAS CINTERO, Karle 11 Taosa Igeriketa Kluba 200m Libre 2:18.85 501
3. CABANES ELEIZGARAY, Ekiñe 11 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 400m Libre 4:53.68 488
4. BURLADA LOPEZ, Eider 11 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 800m Libre 10:17.13 462
5. EZAMA OLAZABAL, Malen 11 C.N. Izarraitz 400m Estilos 5:38.59 447
6. AMENABAR AZPEITIA, June 11 C.N. Izarraitz 800m Libre 10:38.60 417
7. YARZABAL MARTIN, Maria 11 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 100m Braza 1:23.62 414
8. DONATO DE LOPEZ ARAKISTAIN, L.11 C.N. Izarraitz 400m Libre 5:10.50 413
9. IRIGARAY AZALDEGUI, Iraia 11 C.D. Fortuna 100m Libre 1:07.64 410

10. MUÑOZ GARCIA, Nahia 11 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 400m Libre 5:13.66 401
11. AZKUE OLAZABAL, Aroa 11 C.N. Izarraitz 200m Libre 2:30.59 393
12. ZUMETA ARBELAITZ, Maddi 11 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 800m Libre 10:52.59 391

ALBERDI QUINTANA, Nahia 11 C.N. Bergara 200m Braza 3:04.01 391
14. RODRIGUEZ URKIZU, Paula 11 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea100m Braza 1:25.86 383
15. ANSOLA LARRAÑAGA, Lide 11 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 50m Libre 31.64 380
16. GAZTELUMENDI MARTINEZ, N. 11 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea200m Espalda 2:44.44 378
17. OLAIZ ANSA, Izar 11 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 400m Libre 5:20.61 375

GARCIA URBIETA, Maialen 11 C.N. Bergara 800m Libre 11:01.51 375
AZKOITIA AZPIROZ, Larraitz 11 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 50m Libre 31.78 375

20. SASIA ECHEVARRIA, Itxaso 11 Zarautz Balea I.K. 200m Libre 2:33.37 372
21. SASIETA SAN SEBASTIAN, Jone 11 C.N. Izarraitz 100m Libre 1:10.04 369
22. OJEA GARMENDIA, Alixe 11 Aloña Mendi K.E. 50m Mariposa 34.04 367
23. ALBERDI GALLASTEGUI, June 11 C.N. Bergara 100m Braza 1:27.21 365
24. ARTETXE ARAMENDI, Ane 11 C.N. Izarraitz 800m Libre 11:10.70 360
25. OTAEGI ODRIOZOLA, Maria 11 C.N. Izarraitz 200m Libre 2:35.28 358
26. FESTA GARRIDO, Iune 11 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 200m Estilos 2:51.67 357
27. SUDUPE LARREA, Irati 11 C.N. Bergara 50m Libre 32.65 346
28. BERISTAIN LASKURAIN, Isolde 11 C.N. Bergara 100m Libre 1:11.91 341
29. RUIZ DE AZUA JIMENEZ, Laia 11 Aloña Mendi K.E. 100m Espalda 1:18.62 340

FERNANDEZ ALBIZU, Lucia 11 Zarautz Balea I.K. 200m Estilos 2:54.44 340
31. AZKOITIA AZPIROZ, Amaia 11 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 50m Libre 32.86 339
32. ALBERDI ALKORTA, Maddi 11 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 50m Libre 33.09 332
33. ARTETXE ARAMENDI, Leire 11 C.N. Izarraitz 400m Libre 5:34.76 329
34. BENGOA MORENO, Maia 11 C.N. Bergara 50m Libre 33.36 324
35. RENEDO IRAOLA, Valeria 11 C.D. Fortuna 50m Libre 33.45 322
36. ARTETXE ARAMENDI, Irati 11 C.N. Izarraitz 200m Libre 2:41.16 320
37. ARREGUI ARANBURU, Ane 11 Zarautz Balea I.K. 50m Libre 33.68 315
38. CABANILLAS LARRAÑAGA, J. 11 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 100m Libre 1:13.93 314
39. JIMENEZ AMIANO, Lucia 11 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 50m Libre 33.94 308
40. IMAZ LOPEZ, Naia 11 Zarautz Balea I.K. 200m Estilos 3:01.37 303

ALBERDI ALKORTA, Libe 11 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 200m Estilos 3:01.43 303
42. ITURROSPE ARRONDO, Haizea 11 C.N. Bergara 200m Espalda 2:57.27 302
43. ZULAIKA CASADO, Ayala 11 Zarautz Balea I.K. 50m Braza 42.47 298
44. LARRETXEA SARGSYAN, Nara 11 C.D. Fortuna 100m Libre 1:15.33 296
45. IPARRAGIRRE ORMAZABAL, I. 11 Buruntzaldea Ikt 50m Libre 34.49 293
46. ETXEZARRETA MAYORAL, Izar 11 Igartza I.K.E. 100m Braza 1:34.96 283
47. JAUREGI MENDIBIL, Narel 11 C.N. Bergara 50m Braza 43.39 279

SALSAMENDI MIRONES, Maria 11 Zarautz Balea I.K. 100m Libre 1:16.85 279
49. URBIZU ERREZOLA, Elene 11 Ordizia K.E. 50m Mariposa 37.43 276

OIARZABAL IRAZU, Mirari 11 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea200m Espalda 3:02.52 276
LIZASO ESNAL, Maddi 11 Zarautz Balea I.K. 50m Libre 35.18 276

52. AIZPURUA ESTENSORO, Izar 11 Atletico San Sebastian 50m Libre 35.27 274
53. ALZUARAN ECHAVE, Jone 11 Atletico San Sebastian 100m Braza 1:36.19 272

BERAKOETXEA ROJAS, Paula 11 C.D. Fortuna 50m Libre 35.35 272
ARREGUI MUGICA, Maria 11 Zarautz Balea I.K. 50m Libre 35.36 272

56. GONZALEZ MANTEROLA, Nora 11 Atletico San Sebastian 100m Libre 1:19.30 254
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57. FRESNILLO MARTIN, June 11 Ordizia K.E. 100m Espalda 1:27.44 247
58. LASAGABASTER PRIETO, Sara 11 Atletico San Sebastian 200m Braza 3:34.71 246
59. AGIRREZABAL ZUBIZARRETA, N.11 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 50m Braza 45.36 244
60. PEREZ KAOUTHAR, Sara 11 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea200m Libre 2:58.63 235
61. ELIZETXEA EGAÑA, Nora 11 Atletico San Sebastian 100m Braza 1:44.47 212

Fem., 14 años

1. AYESTARAN GUERRERO, Udane10 C.D. Fortuna 400m Libre 4:37.32 580
2. AZKUNE OTAEGI, Aroa 10 C.N. Izarraitz 200m Libre 2:15.12 544
3. CENDOYA DE LA FUENTE, E. 10 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 100m Libre 1:02.49 519
4. AUSAN ARAMBURU, Irune 10 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 100m Libre 1:02.68 515

CASTRILLO GIL, Itsaso 10 Eibar Igerixan 800m Libre 9:55.55 515
6. FERNANDEZ JIMENEZ, Maddi 10 C.D. Fortuna 100m Libre 1:03.32 499

ZUBIRI AGUIRRE, June 10 Ordizia K.E. 100m Libre 1:03.34 499
8. VIVAS BERRAONDO, Uxue 10 C.N. Bergara 200m Libre 2:19.13 498
9. ETXABE CINTERO, Maria 10 Taosa Igeriketa Kluba 50m Libre 29.49 470

10. BERASTEGI ELIZETXEA, Haizea 10 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 200m Espalda 2:34.77 453
11. HEIS CENZUAL, Edith 10 C.N. Bergara 50m Espalda 32.95 450
12. DEL RIO CORVO, Nora 10 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 50m Libre 29.96 448
13. GOIKOETXEA MARTIN, Lide 10 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea100m Libre 1:05.70 447
14. IRIBARREN AIZPURUA, Maite 10 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea200m Libre 2:26.00 431
15. ALVARO MONTESINO, Irati 10 C.D. Fortuna 100m Libre 1:06.93 423
16. INSAUSTI GAGO, Eider 10 Ordizia K.E. 50m Libre 30.70 416
17. ALEJANO ESPIN, Jimena 10 C.D. Fortuna 100m Libre 1:07.35 415
18. MARTIN AIZPURUA, Maddi 10 Taosa Igeriketa Kluba 100m Libre 1:08.17 400
19. ARANEGI ETXEBARRIA, Nora 10 Aloña Mendi K.E. 100m Libre 1:08.21 399
20. HERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ, I. 10 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 200m Libre 2:30.20 396
21. JAUREGI ZUBILLAGA, Maddi 10 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea400m Libre 5:16.05 391
22. SANTXO GUERRERO, Uxue 10 Hernani Kirol E. 50m Braza 39.06 383
23. MENDILUZE SANCHEZ, Irati 10 Taosa Igeriketa Kluba 50m Libre 31.70 378
24. PENCO MURUA, Nora 10 Zarautz Balea I.K. 50m Libre 31.96 369
25. IPARRAGIRRE MERKADER, A. 10 Buruntzaldea Ikt 800m Libre 11:10.81 360
26. IZAGIRRE BALDA, Jule 10 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea50m Mariposa 34.34 357
27. GAITAN ACEITON, Oihane 10 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 50m Libre 32.41 354
28. MEYER CENCILLO, Ane 10 Buruntzaldea Ikt 50m Libre 32.50 351
29. GOMEZ DE CADIÑANOS TANCO, N.10 Cn Easwim 200m Braza 3:11.14 348
30. BERASATEGI CALERO, Ane 10 Taosa Igeriketa Kluba 100m Braza 1:28.87 345
31. ELKORO TXINTXURRETA, Lur 10 Hernani Kirol E. 100m Libre 1:12.05 339
32. ERRASTI VERDEJO, Naroa 10 Ordizia K.E. 50m Mariposa 35.01 337
33. SORRELUZ IRIGOYEN, Alaine 10 Zarautz Balea I.K. 50m Espalda 36.30 336
34. OCA CALLEJO, Aroa 10 Igartza I.K.E. 50m Libre 33.09 332
35. LEMOS MENDIZABAL, Ane 10 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 50m Libre 33.14 331
36. EIRIZ VILA, Itziar 10 Eibar Igerixan 50m Libre 33.32 325

SIERRA GONZALEZ, Alba 10 Eibar Igerixan 100m Estilos 1:22.15 325
38. IRURZUN BATIS, Aroa 10 Atletico San Sebastian 50m Mariposa 35.79 316
39. NAVASCUES ARIZMENDI, M. 10 Atletico San Sebastian 100m Libre 1:14.05 312
40. BASURTO OLAIZOLA, Julene 10 Zarautz Balea I.K. 200m Libre 2:42.96 310
41. AVELLANEDA LAMAS, Jone 10 Eibar Igerixan 200m Espalda 2:56.69 305
42. ZALDUA SECO, Paula 10 Cn Easwim 50m Libre 34.19 301
43. ATXEGA IRAOLA, Uxue 10 Ordizia K.E. 50m Libre 34.34 297
44. ONEKA URKIA, Izaro 10 Eibar Igerixan 100m Espalda 1:22.66 292
45. MIGUÉLEZ BIENZOBAS, Nora 10 Buruntzaldea Ikt 200m Estilos 3:03.85 291
46. EL MAAZOUZ NOAIMI, Manar 10 Ordizia K.E. 50m Libre 34.82 285
47. SAROBE URCELAY, Annette 10 Zarautz Balea I.K. 200m Braza 3:28.28 269
48. GARATE DE BENITO, Judith 10 Zarautz Balea I.K. 100m Braza 1:38.95 250
49. POLO VALDERA, Mara 10 Hernani Kirol E. 100m Estilos 1:30.18 246
50. GARCIA IRAOLA, Irati 10 Ordizia K.E. 50m Braza 45.94 235
51. TELLERIA DORRONSORO, Ilargi 10 Hernani Kirol E. 50m Mariposa 39.72 231
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Fem., 15 años

1. CALVO VILLALOBOS, Paula 09 Eibar Igerixan 200m Libre 2:05.52 678
2. ZUBELDIA OTEIZA, Malen 09 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea100m Estilos 1:06.16 623
3. KOCSIS CABEZAS, Reka 09 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 400m Libre 4:34.49 598
4. SARRIA RUBIÑO, Ilargi 09 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea100m Libre 1:00.17 582
5. URIZAR LOYARTE, Enara 09 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea1500m Libre 18:18.61 565
6. AGIRREZABALAGA AMEZUA, A. 09 C.N. Izarraitz 100m Libre 1:02.84 511
7. ELORTZA ARRIETA, Laia 09 C.N. Izarraitz 100m Braza 1:18.09 509
8. ZUBILLAGA ARSUAGA, Enara 09 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea200m Libre 2:20.05 488
9. IBARGUREN ARANA, Jone 09 C.D. Fortuna 50m Mariposa 31.02 485

10. LARRAÑAGA ARANBURU, June 09 C.N. Izarraitz 100m Libre 1:04.20 479
11. OTAEGI ODRIOZOLA, Oihana 09 C.N. Izarraitz 400m Libre 4:56.32 475
12. URDANGARIN TEJERIA, Saioa 09 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea200m Libre 2:21.95 469
13. ELOLA ARANBURU, Kiara 09 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 100m Braza 1:21.09 454

AGIRRE ARRIAGA, Ariane 09 Taosa Igeriketa Kluba 50m Libre 29.83 454
15. GONZALEZ ZUGASTI, Martina 09 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 200m Libre 2:23.67 452
16. AGIRREBALZATEGI LIZARRALDE, E.09 Aloña Mendi K.E. 100m Libre 1:05.59 449
17. GOENAGA IZAGIRRE, Paule 09 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 50m Espalda 33.03 446
18. GARCIA CORRALES, Iraia 09 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 100m Espalda 1:11.88 445
19. ZANGITU GALLASTEGI, June 09 C.N. Bergara 200m Braza 2:56.84 440
20. ROMERO GARMENDIA, Maria 09 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 400m Libre 5:05.28 434
21. GURIDI ISASISASMENDI, Lide 09 Aloña Mendi K.E. 100m Libre 1:06.48 431
22. KAPEROTXIPI PEREZ, Odette 09 Zarautz Balea I.K. 100m Libre 1:07.29 416
23. ZELAIA GONZALEZ, Irene 09 Aloña Mendi K.E. 100m Braza 1:23.67 414
24. LETURIA ALCALA, Amaia 09 C.N. Bergara 50m Libre 31.04 403

RAYA ETXANIZ, Izadi 09 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea400m Libre 5:12.91 403
26. MARITXALAR ARANCON, N. 09 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea200m Libre 2:30.26 395
27. UCIN ALBIZU, Ane 09 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 50m Braza 38.88 388
28. GALLASTEGI ETXEBERRIA, M. 09 C.N. Bergara 50m Libre 31.49 386
29. ZABALO MADINA, Nora 09 C.N. Bergara 200m Libre 2:34.60 363
30. AGIRRE YARZA, Aiora 09 Igartza I.K.E. 50m Libre 32.68 345
31. FERNANDEZ MARTIN, Ugazi 09 Aloña Mendi K.E. 100m Libre 1:11.76 343
32. GOROSTEGUI BLAZQUEZ, Mayi 09 Buruntzaldea Ikt 200m Espalda 2:49.95 342
33. ETXEBERRIA BERASATEGI, Irati 09 Buruntzaldea Ikt 50m Libre 32.81 341

OSCOZ FRANCO, Irene 09 Cn Easwim 200m Espalda 2:50.17 341
35. BENSLAIMAN BENSLAIMAN, D. 09 Taosa Igeriketa Kluba 100m Braza 1:29.40 339
36. GOROSTIDI UGARTE, Ainhoa 09 Ordizia K.E. 100m Espalda 1:19.79 325
37. PEREZ MUJIKA, Libe 09 Cn Easwim 100m Estilos 1:22.30 323
38. JUHA BERAZA, Gerezi 09 Hernani Kirol E. 50m Braza 42.54 296
39. SUDUPE LARREA, Izadi 09 C.N. Bergara 50m Braza 42.61 295
40. ALTUNA MORALES, Uxue 09 Ordizia K.E. 100m Estilos 1:25.35 290
41. ARRATIBEL SARASOLA, Uxue 09 Igartza I.K.E. 50m Braza 42.98 287
42. DUFFY ANDANUCHE, Noa 09 Zarautz Balea I.K. 100m Espalda 1:24.35 275

Fem., Alevin

1. GARCIA DE CORTAZAR PUY, E. 11 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 800m Libre 9:56.58 512
2. MANGAS CINTERO, Karle 11 Taosa Igeriketa Kluba 200m Libre 2:18.85 501
3. CABANES ELEIZGARAY, Ekiñe 11 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 400m Libre 4:53.68 488
4. BURLADA LOPEZ, Eider 11 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 800m Libre 10:17.13 462
5. AZKUE RODRIGUEZ, Garazi 12 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 400m Libre 5:01.25 452
6. EMAZABEL GARCIA, Eider 12 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 400m Estilos 5:37.56 451
7. EZAMA OLAZABAL, Malen 11 C.N. Izarraitz 400m Estilos 5:38.59 447
8. BERAIZ PEÑA, Xarma 12 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 100m Libre 1:06.46 432
9. AMENABAR AZPEITIA, June 11 C.N. Izarraitz 800m Libre 10:38.60 417

10. VELOZ AZPILLAGA, Ane 12 C.D. Fortuna 50m Libre 30.76 414
YARZABAL MARTIN, Maria 11 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 100m Braza 1:23.62 414

12. DONATO DE LOPEZ ARAKISTAIN, L.11 C.N. Izarraitz 400m Libre 5:10.50 413
13. IRIGARAY AZALDEGUI, Iraia 11 C.D. Fortuna 100m Libre 1:07.64 410
14. MUÑOZ GARCIA, Nahia 11 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 400m Libre 5:13.66 401
15. GOÑI LOPEZ, Marina 12 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 200m Espalda 2:41.90 396
16. AZKUE OLAZABAL, Aroa 11 C.N. Izarraitz 200m Libre 2:30.59 393
17. ZUMETA ARBELAITZ, Maddi 11 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 800m Libre 10:52.59 391
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ALBERDI QUINTANA, Nahia 11 C.N. Bergara 200m Braza 3:04.01 391
19. RODRIGUEZ URKIZU, Paula 11 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea100m Braza 1:25.86 383
20. ANSOLA LARRAÑAGA, Lide 11 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 50m Libre 31.64 380
21. GAZTELUMENDI MARTINEZ, N. 11 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea200m Espalda 2:44.44 378
22. OLAIZ ANSA, Izar 11 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 400m Libre 5:20.61 375

GARCIA URBIETA, Maialen 11 C.N. Bergara 800m Libre 11:01.51 375
AZKOITIA AZPIROZ, Larraitz 11 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 50m Libre 31.78 375

25. SASIA ECHEVARRIA, Itxaso 11 Zarautz Balea I.K. 200m Libre 2:33.37 372
26. SASIETA SAN SEBASTIAN, Jone 11 C.N. Izarraitz 100m Libre 1:10.04 369
27. LERTXUNDI IZAGIRRE, Laia 12 Atletico San Sebastian 100m Libre 1:10.11 368
28. OJEA GARMENDIA, Alixe 11 Aloña Mendi K.E. 50m Mariposa 34.04 367
29. ALBERDI GALLASTEGUI, June 11 C.N. Bergara 100m Braza 1:27.21 365
30. ARTETXE ARAMENDI, Ane 11 C.N. Izarraitz 800m Libre 11:10.70 360
31. OTAEGI ODRIOZOLA, Maria 11 C.N. Izarraitz 200m Libre 2:35.28 358
32. FESTA GARRIDO, Iune 11 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 200m Estilos 2:51.67 357
33. ALTUNA ARCELUS, Janis 12 C.N. Izarraitz 200m Libre 2:36.79 348
34. SUDUPE LARREA, Irati 11 C.N. Bergara 50m Libre 32.65 346
35. CABUE DE JESUS, Inge 12 C.N. Izarraitz 200m Braza 3:11.94 344
36. BERISTAIN LASKURAIN, Isolde 11 C.N. Bergara 100m Libre 1:11.91 341
37. RUIZ DE AZUA JIMENEZ, Laia 11 Aloña Mendi K.E. 100m Espalda 1:18.62 340

FERNANDEZ ALBIZU, Lucia 11 Zarautz Balea I.K. 200m Estilos 2:54.44 340
39. AZKOITIA AZPIROZ, Amaia 11 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 50m Libre 32.86 339

ETXABE CINTERO, Anne 12 Taosa Igeriketa Kluba 100m Libre 1:12.00 339
41. ALBERDI ALKORTA, Maddi 11 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 50m Libre 33.09 332
42. ARTETXE ARAMENDI, Leire 11 C.N. Izarraitz 400m Libre 5:34.76 329
43. DE DIOS ANDRES, Adirane 12 Taosa Igeriketa Kluba 50m Braza 41.26 325
44. BENGOA MORENO, Maia 11 C.N. Bergara 50m Libre 33.36 324
45. DE LA FUENTE ZURUTUZA, M. 12 C.D. Fortuna 200m Espalda 2:53.37 322

RENEDO IRAOLA, Valeria 11 C.D. Fortuna 50m Libre 33.45 322
47. ARTETXE ARAMENDI, Irati 11 C.N. Izarraitz 200m Libre 2:41.16 320
48. BENGOA GONZALEZ, Nora 12 Atletico San Sebastian 100m Estilos 1:22.77 318
49. ARREGUI ARANBURU, Ane 11 Zarautz Balea I.K. 50m Libre 33.68 315
50. CABANILLAS LARRAÑAGA, J. 11 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 100m Libre 1:13.93 314
51. JIMENEZ AMIANO, Lucia 11 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 50m Libre 33.94 308
52. GARATE LASA, Mara 12 C.N. Izarraitz 100m Braza 1:32.74 304
53. IMAZ LOPEZ, Naia 11 Zarautz Balea I.K. 200m Estilos 3:01.37 303

ALBERDI ALKORTA, Libe 11 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 200m Estilos 3:01.43 303
55. ITURROSPE ARRONDO, Haizea 11 C.N. Bergara 200m Espalda 2:57.27 302
56. ZULAIKA CASADO, Ayala 11 Zarautz Balea I.K. 50m Braza 42.47 298
57. BERROSTEGIETA BILBAO, M. 12 Atletico San Sebastian 50m Espalda 37.81 297

GALDOS RODRIGUEZ, Nora 12 Cn Easwim 400m Estilos 6:28.04 297
59. LARRETXEA SARGSYAN, Nara 11 C.D. Fortuna 100m Libre 1:15.33 296
60. IPARRAGIRRE ORMAZABAL, I. 11 Buruntzaldea Ikt 50m Libre 34.49 293
61. AGIRREBALZATEGI LIZARRALDE, M.12 Aloña Mendi K.E. 200m Espalda 2:59.82 289
62. GALDOS VIQUENDI, Iraide 12 C.N. Izarraitz 50m Espalda 38.24 287
63. ETXEZARRETA MAYORAL, Izar 11 Igartza I.K.E. 100m Braza 1:34.96 283
64. HIPOLITO NIETO, Uxue 12 C.D. Fortuna 200m Braza 3:25.20 282
65. JAUREGI MENDIBIL, Narel 11 C.N. Bergara 50m Braza 43.39 279

SALSAMENDI MIRONES, Maria 11 Zarautz Balea I.K. 100m Libre 1:16.85 279
67. URBIZU ERREZOLA, Elene 11 Ordizia K.E. 50m Mariposa 37.43 276

OIARZABAL IRAZU, Mirari 11 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea200m Espalda 3:02.52 276
SARRIA RUBIÑOS, Nahia 12 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea100m Braza 1:35.67 276
LIZASO ESNAL, Maddi 11 Zarautz Balea I.K. 50m Libre 35.18 276

71. EGIZABAL JIMENEZ, Lur 12 C.N. Bergara 50m Libre 35.26 275
72. AIZPURUA ESTENSORO, Izar 11 Atletico San Sebastian 50m Libre 35.27 274
73. ALZUARAN ECHAVE, Jone 11 Atletico San Sebastian 100m Braza 1:36.19 272

BERAKOETXEA ROJAS, Paula 11 C.D. Fortuna 50m Libre 35.35 272
ARREGUI MUGICA, Maria 11 Zarautz Balea I.K. 50m Libre 35.36 272

76. ENCISO ELKOROIRIBE, Nahia 12 Aloña Mendi K.E. 50m Libre 35.56 268
77. URRETAGOIENA HERNANDEZ, I.12 Ordizia K.E. 50m Libre 35.64 266
78. EGIGUREN LABAKA, Leire 12 C.N. Izarraitz 100m Braza 1:37.12 264
79. ERRAZKIN DEL RIO, Naroa 12 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea100m Estilos 1:28.45 260
80. AYALA RIVERA, Rachel Ariana 12 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 50m Libre 36.12 255
81. GONZALEZ MANTEROLA, Nora 11 Atletico San Sebastian 100m Libre 1:19.30 254
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82. ARANDA VALOR, Nagore 12 C.N. Bergara 50m Libre 36.26 252
83. AGUIRREZABALA ASARTE, H. 12 Taosa Igeriketa Kluba 50m Libre 36.39 250
84. AGIRRE OIARZABAL, Marina 12 C.N. Izarraitz 100m Libre 1:19.80 249

ARAUJO MURGIONDO, June 12 Ordizia K.E. 100m Espalda 1:27.23 249
86. ARETXAGA ARABAOLAZA, M. 12 C.N. Bergara 50m Libre 36.53 247

FRESNILLO MARTIN, June 11 Ordizia K.E. 100m Espalda 1:27.44 247
88. LASAGABASTER PRIETO, Sara 11 Atletico San Sebastian 200m Braza 3:34.71 246

ZDROBAU MAMALIGA, Emi 12 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 200m Libre 2:55.97 246
90. ARRATIBEL SARASOLA, Naroa 12 Igartza I.K.E. 200m Estilos 3:14.53 245
91. AGIRREZABAL ZUBIZARRETA, N.11 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 50m Braza 45.36 244
92. BIKENDI ALBERDI, Ilazki 12 C.N. Izarraitz 800m Libre 12:45.67 242

SARASUA BIKENDI, Maria 12 C.N. Izarraitz 200m Libre 2:56.95 242
SARRIEGI ESTENSORO, Libe 12 Ordizia K.E. 50m Libre 36.79 242

95. GOENAGA ITURRALDE, Irati 12 C.N. Izarraitz 400m Estilos 6:58.99 236
96. FESTA DE MINGO, Aitana 12 Atletico San Sebastian 200m Braza 3:37.87 235

OTAEGI KEREJETA, Sara 12 C.N. Izarraitz 400m Libre 6:14.44 235
PEREZ KAOUTHAR, Sara 11 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea200m Libre 2:58.63 235

99. MATEU URCOLA, Ane 12 C.D. Fortuna 100m Libre 1:21.66 233
LARREA URBISTONDO, Intza 12 C.N. Izarraitz 200m Estilos 3:17.87 233
SALSAMENDI MIRONES, M. 12 Zarautz Balea I.K. 50m Libre 37.23 233

102. MARTINEZ-JORQUE VILLENA, J. 12 Taosa Igeriketa Kluba 100m Estilos 1:32.08 231
103. VILLAR GONZALEZ, Ada 12 Aloña Mendi K.E. 200m Braza 3:40.27 228
104. LUKAS AGINAGALDE, Izar 12 Aloña Mendi K.E. 100m Braza 1:42.20 227
105. ARRIETA PEDREJON, Lur 12 C.N. Bergara 200m Braza 3:40.83 226
106. ARAMENDI PINADERO, Linette 12 Ordizia K.E. 50m Braza 47.05 219
107. DE VEGA OJANGUREN, Nora 12 C.N. Bergara 50m Libre 38.21 216
108. ELISALT DE JULIAN, Noa 12 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 200m Braza 3:44.47 215

ARISTONDO EGAÑA, Elene 12 Taosa Igeriketa Kluba 50m Braza 47.35 215
110. ELIZETXEA EGAÑA, Nora 11 Atletico San Sebastian 100m Braza 1:44.47 212
111. BLAZQUEZ ODRIOZOLA, Laia 12 Aloña Mendi K.E. 200m Braza 3:45.72 211
112. SALEGI MARTINEZ, Izadi 12 C.N. Bergara 100m Braza 1:45.13 208
113. URRESTARAZU ROCA, Irati 12 C.D. Fortuna 100m Braza 1:45.67 205
114. DE LA GRANJA URRETABIZAKAIA, I.12 Atletico San Sebastian 200m Braza 3:51.13 197

ARANAGA LESAKA, Nahia 12 C.N. Izarraitz 100m Braza 1:47.09 197
116. APEZTEGIA AZPIAZU, June 12 Buruntzaldea Ikt 200m Espalda 3:24.95 195
117. SARASUA MANTEROLA, Laia 12 Zarautz Balea I.K. 100m Braza 1:48.70 188
118. URKIZU ARRIZABALAGA, U. 12 Igartza I.K.E. 50m Libre 40.43 182
119. RICO GONZALEZ, Ariane 12 C.D. Fortuna 50m Libre 40.67 179
120. ZABALO ARANBURU, Irati 12 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 200m Braza 4:00.11 176
121. BAUTISTA CRUJEIRAS, Izaro 12 Buruntzaldea Ikt 100m Libre 1:30.17 173
122. AGIRRE GALLASTEGI, Malen 12 C.N. Bergara 50m Libre 41.24 171
123. PUERTAS DE CEA, Maialen 12 C.D. Fortuna 50m Braza 51.78 164
124. LIZARAZU ETXEBERRIA, Izar 12 Igartza I.K.E. 200m Libre 3:22.30 162

Fem., Infantil

1. CALVO VILLALOBOS, Paula 09 Eibar Igerixan 200m Libre 2:05.52 678
2. ZUBELDIA OTEIZA, Malen 09 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea100m Estilos 1:06.16 623
3. KOCSIS CABEZAS, Reka 09 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 400m Libre 4:34.49 598
4. SARRIA RUBIÑO, Ilargi 09 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea100m Libre 1:00.17 582
5. AYESTARAN GUERRERO, Udane10 C.D. Fortuna 400m Libre 4:37.32 580
6. URIZAR LOYARTE, Enara 09 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea1500m Libre 18:18.61 565
7. AZKUNE OTAEGI, Aroa 10 C.N. Izarraitz 200m Libre 2:15.12 544
8. CENDOYA DE LA FUENTE, E. 10 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 100m Libre 1:02.49 519
9. AUSAN ARAMBURU, Irune 10 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 100m Libre 1:02.68 515

CASTRILLO GIL, Itsaso 10 Eibar Igerixan 800m Libre 9:55.55 515
11. AGIRREZABALAGA AMEZUA, A. 09 C.N. Izarraitz 100m Libre 1:02.84 511
12. ELORTZA ARRIETA, Laia 09 C.N. Izarraitz 100m Braza 1:18.09 509
13. FERNANDEZ JIMENEZ, Maddi 10 C.D. Fortuna 100m Libre 1:03.32 499

ZUBIRI AGUIRRE, June 10 Ordizia K.E. 100m Libre 1:03.34 499
15. VIVAS BERRAONDO, Uxue 10 C.N. Bergara 200m Libre 2:19.13 498
16. ZUBILLAGA ARSUAGA, Enara 09 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea200m Libre 2:20.05 488
17. IBARGUREN ARANA, Jone 09 C.D. Fortuna 50m Mariposa 31.02 485
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18. LARRAÑAGA ARANBURU, June 09 C.N. Izarraitz 100m Libre 1:04.20 479
19. OTAEGI ODRIOZOLA, Oihana 09 C.N. Izarraitz 400m Libre 4:56.32 475
20. ETXABE CINTERO, Maria 10 Taosa Igeriketa Kluba 50m Libre 29.49 470
21. URDANGARIN TEJERIA, Saioa 09 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea200m Libre 2:21.95 469
22. ELOLA ARANBURU, Kiara 09 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 100m Braza 1:21.09 454

AGIRRE ARRIAGA, Ariane 09 Taosa Igeriketa Kluba 50m Libre 29.83 454
24. BERASTEGI ELIZETXEA, Haizea 10 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 200m Espalda 2:34.77 453
25. GONZALEZ ZUGASTI, Martina 09 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 200m Libre 2:23.67 452
26. HEIS CENZUAL, Edith 10 C.N. Bergara 50m Espalda 32.95 450
27. AGIRREBALZATEGI LIZARRALDE, E.09 Aloña Mendi K.E. 100m Libre 1:05.59 449
28. DEL RIO CORVO, Nora 10 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 50m Libre 29.96 448
29. GOIKOETXEA MARTIN, Lide 10 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea100m Libre 1:05.70 447
30. GOENAGA IZAGIRRE, Paule 09 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 50m Espalda 33.03 446
31. GARCIA CORRALES, Iraia 09 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 100m Espalda 1:11.88 445
32. ZANGITU GALLASTEGI, June 09 C.N. Bergara 200m Braza 2:56.84 440
33. ROMERO GARMENDIA, Maria 09 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 400m Libre 5:05.28 434
34. GURIDI ISASISASMENDI, Lide 09 Aloña Mendi K.E. 100m Libre 1:06.48 431

IRIBARREN AIZPURUA, Maite 10 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea200m Libre 2:26.00 431
36. ALVARO MONTESINO, Irati 10 C.D. Fortuna 100m Libre 1:06.93 423
37. INSAUSTI GAGO, Eider 10 Ordizia K.E. 50m Libre 30.70 416

KAPEROTXIPI PEREZ, Odette 09 Zarautz Balea I.K. 100m Libre 1:07.29 416
39. ALEJANO ESPIN, Jimena 10 C.D. Fortuna 100m Libre 1:07.35 415
40. ZELAIA GONZALEZ, Irene 09 Aloña Mendi K.E. 100m Braza 1:23.67 414
41. LETURIA ALCALA, Amaia 09 C.N. Bergara 50m Libre 31.04 403

RAYA ETXANIZ, Izadi 09 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea400m Libre 5:12.91 403
43. MARTIN AIZPURUA, Maddi 10 Taosa Igeriketa Kluba 100m Libre 1:08.17 400
44. ARANEGI ETXEBARRIA, Nora 10 Aloña Mendi K.E. 100m Libre 1:08.21 399
45. HERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ, I. 10 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 200m Libre 2:30.20 396
46. MARITXALAR ARANCON, N. 09 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea200m Libre 2:30.26 395
47. JAUREGI ZUBILLAGA, Maddi 10 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea400m Libre 5:16.05 391
48. UCIN ALBIZU, Ane 09 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 50m Braza 38.88 388
49. GALLASTEGI ETXEBERRIA, M. 09 C.N. Bergara 50m Libre 31.49 386
50. SANTXO GUERRERO, Uxue 10 Hernani Kirol E. 50m Braza 39.06 383
51. MENDILUZE SANCHEZ, Irati 10 Taosa Igeriketa Kluba 50m Libre 31.70 378
52. PENCO MURUA, Nora 10 Zarautz Balea I.K. 50m Libre 31.96 369
53. ZABALO MADINA, Nora 09 C.N. Bergara 200m Libre 2:34.60 363
54. IPARRAGIRRE MERKADER, A. 10 Buruntzaldea Ikt 800m Libre 11:10.81 360
55. IZAGIRRE BALDA, Jule 10 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea50m Mariposa 34.34 357
56. GAITAN ACEITON, Oihane 10 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 50m Libre 32.41 354
57. MEYER CENCILLO, Ane 10 Buruntzaldea Ikt 50m Libre 32.50 351
58. GOMEZ DE CADIÑANOS TANCO, N.10 Cn Easwim 200m Braza 3:11.14 348
59. AGIRRE YARZA, Aiora 09 Igartza I.K.E. 50m Libre 32.68 345

BERASATEGI CALERO, Ane 10 Taosa Igeriketa Kluba 100m Braza 1:28.87 345
61. FERNANDEZ MARTIN, Ugazi 09 Aloña Mendi K.E. 100m Libre 1:11.76 343
62. GOROSTEGUI BLAZQUEZ, Mayi 09 Buruntzaldea Ikt 200m Espalda 2:49.95 342
63. ETXEBERRIA BERASATEGI, Irati 09 Buruntzaldea Ikt 50m Libre 32.81 341

OSCOZ FRANCO, Irene 09 Cn Easwim 200m Espalda 2:50.17 341
65. ELKORO TXINTXURRETA, Lur 10 Hernani Kirol E. 100m Libre 1:12.05 339

BENSLAIMAN BENSLAIMAN, D. 09 Taosa Igeriketa Kluba 100m Braza 1:29.40 339
67. ERRASTI VERDEJO, Naroa 10 Ordizia K.E. 50m Mariposa 35.01 337
68. SORRELUZ IRIGOYEN, Alaine 10 Zarautz Balea I.K. 50m Espalda 36.30 336
69. OCA CALLEJO, Aroa 10 Igartza I.K.E. 50m Libre 33.09 332
70. LEMOS MENDIZABAL, Ane 10 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 50m Libre 33.14 331
71. EIRIZ VILA, Itziar 10 Eibar Igerixan 50m Libre 33.32 325

SIERRA GONZALEZ, Alba 10 Eibar Igerixan 100m Estilos 1:22.15 325
GOROSTIDI UGARTE, Ainhoa 09 Ordizia K.E. 100m Espalda 1:19.79 325

74. PEREZ MUJIKA, Libe 09 Cn Easwim 100m Estilos 1:22.30 323
75. IRURZUN BATIS, Aroa 10 Atletico San Sebastian 50m Mariposa 35.79 316
76. NAVASCUES ARIZMENDI, M. 10 Atletico San Sebastian 100m Libre 1:14.05 312
77. BASURTO OLAIZOLA, Julene 10 Zarautz Balea I.K. 200m Libre 2:42.96 310
78. AVELLANEDA LAMAS, Jone 10 Eibar Igerixan 200m Espalda 2:56.69 305
79. ZALDUA SECO, Paula 10 Cn Easwim 50m Libre 34.19 301
80. ATXEGA IRAOLA, Uxue 10 Ordizia K.E. 50m Libre 34.34 297
81. JUHA BERAZA, Gerezi 09 Hernani Kirol E. 50m Braza 42.54 296
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82. SUDUPE LARREA, Izadi 09 C.N. Bergara 50m Braza 42.61 295
83. ONEKA URKIA, Izaro 10 Eibar Igerixan 100m Espalda 1:22.66 292
84. MIGUÉLEZ BIENZOBAS, Nora 10 Buruntzaldea Ikt 200m Estilos 3:03.85 291
85. ALTUNA MORALES, Uxue 09 Ordizia K.E. 100m Estilos 1:25.35 290
86. ARRATIBEL SARASOLA, Uxue 09 Igartza I.K.E. 50m Braza 42.98 287
87. EL MAAZOUZ NOAIMI, Manar 10 Ordizia K.E. 50m Libre 34.82 285
88. DUFFY ANDANUCHE, Noa 09 Zarautz Balea I.K. 100m Espalda 1:24.35 275
89. SAROBE URCELAY, Annette 10 Zarautz Balea I.K. 200m Braza 3:28.28 269
90. GARATE DE BENITO, Judith 10 Zarautz Balea I.K. 100m Braza 1:38.95 250
91. POLO VALDERA, Mara 10 Hernani Kirol E. 100m Estilos 1:30.18 246
92. GARCIA IRAOLA, Irati 10 Ordizia K.E. 50m Braza 45.94 235
93. TELLERIA DORRONSORO, Ilargi 10 Hernani Kirol E. 50m Mariposa 39.72 231

Masc., 12 años

1. NAZABAL, Esteban 12 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 800m Libre 9:56.60 410
2. ETXABE AGIRRE, Unax 12 Taosa Igeriketa Kluba 800m Libre 10:21.24 363
3. EIZAGIRRE AIZPURU, Julen 12 C.N. Izarraitz 400m Libre 4:58.19 360
4. AGIRREZABALAGA AMEZUA, M. 12 C.N. Izarraitz 200m Libre 2:30.50 287
5. AGUINAGALDE CAÑAL, Ibai 12 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 800m Libre 11:13.51 285
6. NAVARRO SODUPE, Koldo 12 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 100m Libre 1:08.43 281
7. AUSAN ARAMBURU, Gotzon 12 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 50m Braza 38.18 279
8. PEDREGAL ARANZABAL, Julen 12 Aloña Mendi K.E. 200m Espalda 2:43.31 270
9. SULIK, Sterios 12 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 800m Libre 11:34.72 260

10. GASTESI AYERZA, Aner 12 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea200m Libre 2:40.12 239
11. AGUIRREZABALAGA ARRIETA, L. 12 C.N. Izarraitz 200m Libre 2:42.18 230
12. SAN SEBASTIAN LARRAÑAGA, E.12 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 200m Braza 3:17.38 225
13. BERISTAIN GARCIA, Xabat 12 Taosa Igeriketa Kluba 200m Libre 2:47.24 209
14. GENUA RUIZ, Lukas Jose 12 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 100m Libre 1:15.66 208
15. ETXEBERRIA LOZANO, Unai 12 Ordizia K.E. 50m Mariposa 36.73 207
16. OYARBIDE SAN SEBASTIAN, B. 12 Igartza I.K.E. 100m Espalda 1:22.11 203
17. MENDIZABAL AZPEITIA, Eki 12 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea100m Libre 1:16.97 197
18. ORMAZABAL GARRIDO, Aitor 12 Buruntzaldea Ikt 200m Libre 2:51.07 195
19. MARTIN DIAZ, Julen 12 Igartza I.K.E. 800m Libre 12:48.32 192
20. VILLASUSO CARRERO, Jon 12 C.N. Bergara 100m Libre 1:18.08 189
21. AIZPURU GURRUTXAGA, J. 12 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 100m Libre 1:19.08 182
22. ZUAZOLAZIGORRAGA AIZPURU, A.12 C.D. Fortuna 50m Braza 44.07 181

UCIN ALBIZU, Jon 12 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 200m Braza 3:32.31 181
ALKORTA ZABALETA, Haran 12 Zarautz Balea I.K. 100m Libre 1:19.22 181

25. MENDILUZE SANCHEZ, Izei 12 Taosa Igeriketa Kluba 50m Libre 36.24 172
26. UGARTE EGAÑA, Ekhi 12 Atletico San Sebastian 200m Braza 3:36.19 171
27. AIERBE ANTXIA, Adei 12 Ordizia K.E. 50m Espalda 40.93 157
28. IRAETA ARISTI, Julen 12 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 100m Espalda 1:31.34 148
29. ROMERO GARMENDIA, Daniel 12 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 100m Braza 1:45.82 142

Masc., 13 años

1. TXAPARTEGI GALZACORTA, J. 11 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 100m Libre 1:00.95 398
2. ARZALLUZ GARZON, Patxi 11 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea100m Libre 1:01.63 385
3. IRAOLA AMEZTOY, Harriet 11 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 800m Libre 10:19.78 366
4. ESCAMENDI AMUNARRIZ, O. 11 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 200m Libre 2:19.47 361
5. ZALDUA ABAD, Jurdan 11 Hernani Kirol E. 100m Libre 1:03.08 359
6. ARRETXE ZAPIRAIN, Alain 11 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 200m Libre 2:20.79 351
7. URZELAI ORMAZABAL, Aimar 11 Aloña Mendi K.E. 200m Espalda 2:31.33 340
8. JONES LOPETEGUI, Maren 11 Zarautz Balea I.K. 400m Libre 5:15.21 305
9. ZALDUA USANDIZAGA, Alain 11 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea100m Libre 1:06.87 301

10. GALDOS EGAÑA, Xabi 11 Aloña Mendi K.E. 200m Libre 2:28.55 299
11. SANCHEZ SAINZ, Markel 11 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 200m Braza 3:00.79 293

JUARISTI URIA, Eneko 11 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 400m Libre 5:19.52 293
13. GARCIA SORIANO, Asier 11 Zarautz Balea I.K. 400m Libre 5:21.72 287
14. PEREZ ARTETXE, Alex 11 Zarautz Balea I.K. 200m Libre 2:30.71 286
15. GEZALAGA RODRIGUEZ, Peru 11 Aloña Mendi K.E. 100m Libre 1:08.51 280
16. BARQUERO ARENAS, Julen 11 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 200m Libre 2:32.14 278
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17. PEREZ ZULAICA, Xabier 11 Zarautz Balea I.K. 100m Estilos 1:15.51 277
18. URIZAR MUÑOA, Adur 11 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea200m Libre 2:34.84 264
19. AKIZU KORTABARRIA, Markel 11 C.N. Bergara 200m Braza 3:10.20 252
20. BELLO TAKECHI, Saku 11 C.D. Fortuna 800m Libre 11:51.50 242
21. CUÑADO IRIGOYEN, Iñaki 11 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 400m Libre 5:47.21 228
22. JAUREGI ORMAZABAL, Oier 11 Buruntzaldea Ikt 100m Libre 1:13.56 226
23. SIMAL URKIA, Luken 11 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 100m Braza 1:30.90 224
24. ZINKUNEGI URALDE, Oier 11 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea100m Libre 1:16.01 205
25. URKIA PILDAIN, Danel 11 Aloña Mendi K.E. 100m Espalda 1:24.86 184
26. ORUETA GARCIA, Mikel 11 Aloña Mendi K.E. 50m Libre 35.85 177

Masc., 14 años

1. CABANES ELEIZGARAY, Oihan 10 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 800m Libre 9:16.06 507
2. CERRO VILLANUEVA, Pablo 10 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 1500m Libre 17:57.51 485
3. CABRERIZO MARCOS, Ibai 10 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 800m Libre 9:50.67 423
4. MARIN IZAGIRRE, Intxixu 10 Ordizia K.E. 400m Libre 4:43.29 420
5. SAMSO CAMINO, Aratz 10 C.D. Fortuna 50m Mariposa 29.37 406
6. ALBERDI LARREATEGUI, Aaron 10 Zarautz Balea I.K. 200m Libre 2:14.59 402
7. CREO PARADA, Lucca 10 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 200m Braza 2:44.84 387
8. ORUESAGASTI AZPITARTE, Unai10 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 100m Libre 1:01.68 384
9. SANSEBASTIAN LARRAÑAGA, U. 10 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 100m Libre 1:01.96 379

10. ORUESAGASTI AZPITARTE, Iker 10 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 200m Libre 2:17.96 373
ARAUJO MURGIONDO, Markel 10 Ordizia K.E. 200m Espalda 2:26.62 373

12. MENDIZABAL ETXEZARRETA, I. 10 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea200m Libre 2:20.42 354
13. ZABALEGI ALTUNA, Eñaut 10 Hernani Kirol E. 100m Braza 1:18.68 346
14. BURGUETE GOMEZ, Nicolas 10 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 200m Braza 2:51.57 343
15. ALBERDI ALBERDI, Oier 10 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 200m Libre 2:22.15 341
16. ARRUABARRENA MAYOR, Jon 10 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 400m Libre 5:04.00 340
17. LECUONA GORRITXATEGI, L. 10 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 200m Espalda 2:32.02 335

GARITANO ARRIBAS, Andoni 10 C.N. Bergara 200m Libre 2:22.95 335
19. LAZKOZ MINER, Hegoi 10 C.D. Fortuna 1500m Libre 20:37.63 320
20. LIZEAGA SOLANO, Oihan 10 C.D. Fortuna 200m Libre 2:25.45 318
21. GOIKOETXEA GAZTELUMENDI, U.10 Zarautz Balea I.K. 200m Libre 2:26.12 314
22. SOLOGAISTOA ZUBIA, Aiert 10 Aloña Mendi K.E. 50m Libre 29.69 313
23. MARTIN SANCHO, Iker 10 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 400m Libre 5:21.52 287
24. GUINEA ARISTREGI, Jon 10 Eibar Igerixan 50m Libre 30.79 280
25. GARDOKI ZUBIZARRETA, Luken 10 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 200m Espalda 2:42.28 275
26. KAREAGA MATE, Jon 10 Cn Easwim 50m Libre 31.22 269
27. GARATE LIZARAZU, Joritz 10 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 100m Braza 1:25.69 268
28. HUERTOS OTAL, Iuren 10 Taosa Igeriketa Kluba 200m Braza 3:07.37 263
29. AGREDA GARCIA, Joshi 10 Cn Easwim 100m Braza 1:28.77 241

Masc., 15 años

1. GARCÍA BOCHAR, Iñaki 09 Buruntzaldea Ikt 100m Libre 54.35 561
2. FRANCISCO LAGO, Ekain 09 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 800m Libre 9:01.80 548
3. GALZACORTA DOMINGUEZ, E. 09 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 400m Libre 4:21.57 534
4. MATUTE REBOLLO, Oihan 09 Buruntzaldea Ikt 400m Libre 4:22.15 530
5. YARZABAL JAUREGUI, Eritz 09 C.D. Fortuna 800m Libre 9:23.21 488
6. ZULAIKA CASADO, Pablo 09 Zarautz Balea I.K. 400m Libre 4:29.95 486
7. AMANTEGI FERNANDEZ, Mario 09 Buruntzaldea Ikt 400m Libre 4:30.42 483
8. FERNANDEZ ALBIZU, Martin 09 Zarautz Balea I.K. 200m Libre 2:07.68 471
9. AGIRREZABAL ZUBIZARRETA, A. 09 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 100m Libre 57.79 467

10. FERNANDEZ VIDAL, Pablo 09 C.D. Fortuna 200m Libre 2:08.11 466
11. CORCHON MAERO, Unax 09 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 100m Espalda 1:02.87 454
12. PEREZ MUGIKA, Telmo 09 Cn Easwim 800m Libre 9:38.93 449
13. GONZALEZ-ETXABARRI LAZCANO, J.09 Taosa Igeriketa Kluba 200m Estilos 2:23.66 444
14. MENDIZABAL ARRIETA, Xabat 09 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 100m Libre 58.91 440
15. IRIONDO LIZASO, Luka 09 C.D. Fortuna 200m Libre 2:10.80 438
16. ELOLA PEREZ, Ibon 09 Buruntzaldea Ikt 100m Libre 59.26 433
17. MANSO GALARZA, Mikel 09 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 50m Libre 26.76 427
18. DE LA CRUZ ILLARRAMENDI, K. 09 Buruntzaldea Ikt 200m Espalda 2:21.51 415
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19. ARANBARRI LARRAÑAGA, X. 09 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 200m Libre 2:13.56 411
MATE DUHAU, Liher 09 Ordizia K.E. 400m Libre 4:45.31 411

21. VIÑOLAS SALUSTIANO, Ignacio 09 C.D. Fortuna 1500m Libre 19:00.58 409
22. GURRUTXAGA JUARISTI, Oskitz 09 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 100m Libre 1:00.44 408
23. RIAÑO PETISCO, Endika 09 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea200m Libre 2:14.18 406
24. YARZA LIZARAZU, Amets 09 Aloña Mendi K.E. 200m Libre 2:14.67 401
25. MANGAS CINTENO, Telmo 09 Taosa Igeriketa Kluba 100m Braza 1:15.52 392
26. OCIO PEREZ, Ander 09 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 100m Libre 1:01.27 391

RUIZ ASURMENDI, Eñaut 09 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea200m Libre 2:15.87 391
28. GIL FERNANDEZ, Unai 09 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 200m Libre 2:15.97 390
29. GIMENEZ LOPEZ, Iker 09 C.D. Fortuna 800m Libre 10:09.83 384
30. MALDONADO ZABALA, Aran 09 Zarautz Balea I.K. 200m Libre 2:17.14 380
31. GARCIA CEBERIO, Lander 09 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea100m Libre 1:02.13 375
32. CAMINO GARMENDIA, Igor 09 Zarautz Balea I.K. 50m Braza 34.70 371
33. GOROSTIAGA GONZALEZ, Urko 09 Aloña Mendi K.E. 200m Espalda 2:27.32 368
34. OREJA MICHELENA, Urko 09 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea200m Estilos 2:35.34 351
35. GONZÁLEZ-ETXABARRI LAZCANO, E.09 Taosa Igeriketa Kluba 200m Libre 2:21.06 349
36. LOPETEGI RODRIGUEZ, Imanol 09 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea400m Libre 5:01.97 347
37. LIZASO ESNAL, Ander 09 Zarautz Balea I.K. 50m Espalda 31.84 334
38. MENDIZABAL LABANDIBAR, O. 09 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 100m Libre 1:04.63 333
39. CARRASCO MIGUEL, Unax 09 Ordizia K.E. 100m Libre 1:04.85 330
40. MARCOS CORTES, Oier 09 C.D. Fortuna 200m Libre 2:23.86 329
41. MARURI ESNAOLA, Unax 09 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 200m Espalda 2:33.13 328

LABAYEN MONZON, Galder 09 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea200m Libre 2:23.96 328
43. GUTIERREZ CHICO, Asier 09 Zarautz Balea I.K. 100m Libre 1:05.82 316
44. GOIKOETXEA ZURUTUZA, G. 09 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 50m Mariposa 31.98 314
45. HIERRO ASTUDILLO, Enaitz 09 Ordizia K.E. 50m Mariposa 32.54 298
46. ALBISU IGARTUA, Julen 09 Aloña Mendi K.E. 200m Estilos 2:47.61 279
47. CARNERO LOBATO, Izan 09 Igartza I.K.E. 50m Mariposa 34.13 258

Masc., Alevin

1. NAZABAL, Esteban 12 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 800m Libre 9:56.60 410
2. TXAPARTEGI GALZACORTA, J. 11 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 100m Libre 1:00.95 398
3. ARZALLUZ GARZON, Patxi 11 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea100m Libre 1:01.63 385
4. IRAOLA AMEZTOY, Harriet 11 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 800m Libre 10:19.78 366
5. ETXABE AGIRRE, Unax 12 Taosa Igeriketa Kluba 800m Libre 10:21.24 363
6. ESCAMENDI AMUNARRIZ, O. 11 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 200m Libre 2:19.47 361
7. EIZAGIRRE AIZPURU, Julen 12 C.N. Izarraitz 400m Libre 4:58.19 360
8. ZALDUA ABAD, Jurdan 11 Hernani Kirol E. 100m Libre 1:03.08 359
9. ARRETXE ZAPIRAIN, Alain 11 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 200m Libre 2:20.79 351

10. URZELAI ORMAZABAL, Aimar 11 Aloña Mendi K.E. 200m Espalda 2:31.33 340
11. JONES LOPETEGUI, Maren 11 Zarautz Balea I.K. 400m Libre 5:15.21 305
12. ZALDUA USANDIZAGA, Alain 11 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea100m Libre 1:06.87 301
13. GALDOS EGAÑA, Xabi 11 Aloña Mendi K.E. 200m Libre 2:28.55 299
14. SANCHEZ SAINZ, Markel 11 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 200m Braza 3:00.79 293

JUARISTI URIA, Eneko 11 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 400m Libre 5:19.52 293
16. AGIRREZABALAGA AMEZUA, M. 12 C.N. Izarraitz 200m Libre 2:30.50 287

GARCIA SORIANO, Asier 11 Zarautz Balea I.K. 400m Libre 5:21.72 287
18. PEREZ ARTETXE, Alex 11 Zarautz Balea I.K. 200m Libre 2:30.71 286
19. AGUINAGALDE CAÑAL, Ibai 12 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 800m Libre 11:13.51 285
20. NAVARRO SODUPE, Koldo 12 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 100m Libre 1:08.43 281
21. GEZALAGA RODRIGUEZ, Peru 11 Aloña Mendi K.E. 100m Libre 1:08.51 280
22. AUSAN ARAMBURU, Gotzon 12 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 50m Braza 38.18 279
23. BARQUERO ARENAS, Julen 11 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 200m Libre 2:32.14 278
24. PEREZ ZULAICA, Xabier 11 Zarautz Balea I.K. 100m Estilos 1:15.51 277
25. PEDREGAL ARANZABAL, Julen 12 Aloña Mendi K.E. 200m Espalda 2:43.31 270
26. URIZAR MUÑOA, Adur 11 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea200m Libre 2:34.84 264
27. SULIK, Sterios 12 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 800m Libre 11:34.72 260
28. AKIZU KORTABARRIA, Markel 11 C.N. Bergara 200m Braza 3:10.20 252
29. BELLO TAKECHI, Saku 11 C.D. Fortuna 800m Libre 11:51.50 242
30. GASTESI AYERZA, Aner 12 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea200m Libre 2:40.12 239
31. AGUIRREZABALAGA ARRIETA, L. 12 C.N. Izarraitz 200m Libre 2:42.18 230
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32. CUÑADO IRIGOYEN, Iñaki 11 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 400m Libre 5:47.21 228
33. JAUREGI ORMAZABAL, Oier 11 Buruntzaldea Ikt 100m Libre 1:13.56 226
34. SAN SEBASTIAN LARRAÑAGA, E.12 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 200m Braza 3:17.38 225
35. SIMAL URKIA, Luken 11 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 100m Braza 1:30.90 224
36. BERISTAIN GARCIA, Xabat 12 Taosa Igeriketa Kluba 200m Libre 2:47.24 209
37. GENUA RUIZ, Lukas Jose 12 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 100m Libre 1:15.66 208
38. ETXEBERRIA LOZANO, Unai 12 Ordizia K.E. 50m Mariposa 36.73 207
39. ZINKUNEGI URALDE, Oier 11 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea100m Libre 1:16.01 205
40. OYARBIDE SAN SEBASTIAN, B. 12 Igartza I.K.E. 100m Espalda 1:22.11 203
41. MENDIZABAL AZPEITIA, Eki 12 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea100m Libre 1:16.97 197
42. ORMAZABAL GARRIDO, Aitor 12 Buruntzaldea Ikt 200m Libre 2:51.07 195
43. MARTIN DIAZ, Julen 12 Igartza I.K.E. 800m Libre 12:48.32 192
44. VILLASUSO CARRERO, Jon 12 C.N. Bergara 100m Libre 1:18.08 189
45. URKIA PILDAIN, Danel 11 Aloña Mendi K.E. 100m Espalda 1:24.86 184
46. AIZPURU GURRUTXAGA, J. 12 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 100m Libre 1:19.08 182
47. ZUAZOLAZIGORRAGA AIZPURU, A.12 C.D. Fortuna 50m Braza 44.07 181

UCIN ALBIZU, Jon 12 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 200m Braza 3:32.31 181
ALKORTA ZABALETA, Haran 12 Zarautz Balea I.K. 100m Libre 1:19.22 181

50. ORUETA GARCIA, Mikel 11 Aloña Mendi K.E. 50m Libre 35.85 177
51. MENDILUZE SANCHEZ, Izei 12 Taosa Igeriketa Kluba 50m Libre 36.24 172
52. UGARTE EGAÑA, Ekhi 12 Atletico San Sebastian 200m Braza 3:36.19 171
53. AIERBE ANTXIA, Adei 12 Ordizia K.E. 50m Espalda 40.93 157
54. IRAETA ARISTI, Julen 12 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 100m Espalda 1:31.34 148
55. ROMERO GARMENDIA, Daniel 12 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 100m Braza 1:45.82 142

Masc., Infantil

1. GARCÍA BOCHAR, Iñaki 09 Buruntzaldea Ikt 100m Libre 54.35 561
2. FRANCISCO LAGO, Ekain 09 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 800m Libre 9:01.80 548
3. GALZACORTA DOMINGUEZ, E. 09 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 400m Libre 4:21.57 534
4. MATUTE REBOLLO, Oihan 09 Buruntzaldea Ikt 400m Libre 4:22.15 530
5. CABANES ELEIZGARAY, Oihan 10 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 800m Libre 9:16.06 507
6. YARZABAL JAUREGUI, Eritz 09 C.D. Fortuna 800m Libre 9:23.21 488
7. ZULAIKA CASADO, Pablo 09 Zarautz Balea I.K. 400m Libre 4:29.95 486
8. CERRO VILLANUEVA, Pablo 10 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 1500m Libre 17:57.51 485
9. AMANTEGI FERNANDEZ, Mario 09 Buruntzaldea Ikt 400m Libre 4:30.42 483

10. FERNANDEZ ALBIZU, Martin 09 Zarautz Balea I.K. 200m Libre 2:07.68 471
11. AGIRREZABAL ZUBIZARRETA, A. 09 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 100m Libre 57.79 467
12. FERNANDEZ VIDAL, Pablo 09 C.D. Fortuna 200m Libre 2:08.11 466
13. CORCHON MAERO, Unax 09 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 100m Espalda 1:02.87 454
14. PEREZ MUGIKA, Telmo 09 Cn Easwim 800m Libre 9:38.93 449
15. GONZALEZ-ETXABARRI LAZCANO, J.09 Taosa Igeriketa Kluba 200m Estilos 2:23.66 444
16. MENDIZABAL ARRIETA, Xabat 09 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 100m Libre 58.91 440
17. IRIONDO LIZASO, Luka 09 C.D. Fortuna 200m Libre 2:10.80 438
18. ELOLA PEREZ, Ibon 09 Buruntzaldea Ikt 100m Libre 59.26 433
19. MANSO GALARZA, Mikel 09 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 50m Libre 26.76 427
20. CABRERIZO MARCOS, Ibai 10 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 800m Libre 9:50.67 423
21. MARIN IZAGIRRE, Intxixu 10 Ordizia K.E. 400m Libre 4:43.29 420
22. DE LA CRUZ ILLARRAMENDI, K. 09 Buruntzaldea Ikt 200m Espalda 2:21.51 415
23. ARANBARRI LARRAÑAGA, X. 09 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 200m Libre 2:13.56 411

MATE DUHAU, Liher 09 Ordizia K.E. 400m Libre 4:45.31 411
25. VIÑOLAS SALUSTIANO, Ignacio 09 C.D. Fortuna 1500m Libre 19:00.58 409
26. GURRUTXAGA JUARISTI, Oskitz 09 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 100m Libre 1:00.44 408
27. SAMSO CAMINO, Aratz 10 C.D. Fortuna 50m Mariposa 29.37 406

RIAÑO PETISCO, Endika 09 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea200m Libre 2:14.18 406
29. ALBERDI LARREATEGUI, Aaron 10 Zarautz Balea I.K. 200m Libre 2:14.59 402
30. YARZA LIZARAZU, Amets 09 Aloña Mendi K.E. 200m Libre 2:14.67 401
31. MANGAS CINTENO, Telmo 09 Taosa Igeriketa Kluba 100m Braza 1:15.52 392
32. OCIO PEREZ, Ander 09 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 100m Libre 1:01.27 391

RUIZ ASURMENDI, Eñaut 09 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea200m Libre 2:15.87 391
34. GIL FERNANDEZ, Unai 09 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 200m Libre 2:15.97 390
35. CREO PARADA, Lucca 10 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 200m Braza 2:44.84 387
36. GIMENEZ LOPEZ, Iker 09 C.D. Fortuna 800m Libre 10:09.83 384
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ORUESAGASTI AZPITARTE, Unai10 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 100m Libre 1:01.68 384
38. MALDONADO ZABALA, Aran 09 Zarautz Balea I.K. 200m Libre 2:17.14 380
39. SANSEBASTIAN LARRAÑAGA, U. 10 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 100m Libre 1:01.96 379
40. GARCIA CEBERIO, Lander 09 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea100m Libre 1:02.13 375
41. ORUESAGASTI AZPITARTE, Iker 10 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 200m Libre 2:17.96 373

ARAUJO MURGIONDO, Markel 10 Ordizia K.E. 200m Espalda 2:26.62 373
43. CAMINO GARMENDIA, Igor 09 Zarautz Balea I.K. 50m Braza 34.70 371
44. GOROSTIAGA GONZALEZ, Urko 09 Aloña Mendi K.E. 200m Espalda 2:27.32 368
45. MENDIZABAL ETXEZARRETA, I. 10 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea200m Libre 2:20.42 354
46. OREJA MICHELENA, Urko 09 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea200m Estilos 2:35.34 351
47. GONZÁLEZ-ETXABARRI LAZCANO, E.09 Taosa Igeriketa Kluba 200m Libre 2:21.06 349
48. LOPETEGI RODRIGUEZ, Imanol 09 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea400m Libre 5:01.97 347
49. ZABALEGI ALTUNA, Eñaut 10 Hernani Kirol E. 100m Braza 1:18.68 346
50. BURGUETE GOMEZ, Nicolas 10 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 200m Braza 2:51.57 343
51. ALBERDI ALBERDI, Oier 10 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 200m Libre 2:22.15 341
52. ARRUABARRENA MAYOR, Jon 10 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 400m Libre 5:04.00 340
53. LECUONA GORRITXATEGI, L. 10 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 200m Espalda 2:32.02 335

GARITANO ARRIBAS, Andoni 10 C.N. Bergara 200m Libre 2:22.95 335
55. LIZASO ESNAL, Ander 09 Zarautz Balea I.K. 50m Espalda 31.84 334
56. MENDIZABAL LABANDIBAR, O. 09 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 100m Libre 1:04.63 333
57. CARRASCO MIGUEL, Unax 09 Ordizia K.E. 100m Libre 1:04.85 330
58. MARCOS CORTES, Oier 09 C.D. Fortuna 200m Libre 2:23.86 329
59. MARURI ESNAOLA, Unax 09 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 200m Espalda 2:33.13 328

LABAYEN MONZON, Galder 09 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol Taldea200m Libre 2:23.96 328
61. LAZKOZ MINER, Hegoi 10 C.D. Fortuna 1500m Libre 20:37.63 320
62. LIZEAGA SOLANO, Oihan 10 C.D. Fortuna 200m Libre 2:25.45 318
63. GUTIERREZ CHICO, Asier 09 Zarautz Balea I.K. 100m Libre 1:05.82 316
64. GOIKOETXEA ZURUTUZA, G. 09 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 50m Mariposa 31.98 314

GOIKOETXEA GAZTELUMENDI, U.10 Zarautz Balea I.K. 200m Libre 2:26.12 314
66. SOLOGAISTOA ZUBIA, Aiert 10 Aloña Mendi K.E. 50m Libre 29.69 313
67. HIERRO ASTUDILLO, Enaitz 09 Ordizia K.E. 50m Mariposa 32.54 298
68. MARTIN SANCHO, Iker 10 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 400m Libre 5:21.52 287
69. GUINEA ARISTREGI, Jon 10 Eibar Igerixan 50m Libre 30.79 280
70. ALBISU IGARTUA, Julen 09 Aloña Mendi K.E. 200m Estilos 2:47.61 279
71. GARDOKI ZUBIZARRETA, Luken 10 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 200m Espalda 2:42.28 275
72. KAREAGA MATE, Jon 10 Cn Easwim 50m Libre 31.22 269
73. GARATE LIZARAZU, Joritz 10 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 100m Braza 1:25.69 268
74. HUERTOS OTAL, Iuren 10 Taosa Igeriketa Kluba 200m Braza 3:07.37 263
75. CARNERO LOBATO, Izan 09 Igartza I.K.E. 50m Mariposa 34.13 258
76. AGREDA GARCIA, Joshi 10 Cn Easwim 100m Braza 1:28.77 241


